CH \$690.00 859830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		10/17/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Organicgirl, LLC
Street Address:	900 Work Street
City:	Salinas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85983689	ORGANICGIRL		
Serial Number:	86328518	SALAD LOVE		
Serial Number:	86334979	SALAD LOVE		
Serial Number:	86355552	HELLO MY NAME IS PROTECT PACK! · THICKER		
Serial Number:	86477034	SUPER SPINACH BABY SPINACH JUST GOT BETT		
Serial Number:	86652294	MORE GREENS. LESS FRUIT.		
Serial Number:	86653896	PEPPERGREENS		
Serial Number:	86668972	ORGANICGIRL		
Serial Number:	86668987	ORGANICGIRL		
Serial Number:	86681715	PEPPERGREENS		
Serial Number:	86681722	KALE RULES		
Serial Number:	86703093	SWEET PEA THE MAGIC OF FRESH SWEET PEA S		
Serial Number:	86703105	SWEET PEA THE MAGIC OF FRESH SWEET PEA S		
Serial Number:	86703111	GOOD CLEAN GREENS		
Serial Number:	86703117	GOOD CLEAN GREENS		
Serial Number:	86703764	PEPPERGREENS GREENS WITH A PEPPERY KICK		
Serial Number:	86703782	PEPPERGREENS GREENS WITH A PEPPERY KICK		
Serial Number:	86846507	ORGANICGIRL		
Serial Number:	86882607	ORGANICGIRL		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0816

900426234

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87127294	ORGANICGIRL
Serial Number:	87318512	SALAD LOVE
Serial Number:	87320077	TRUE HEARTS
Serial Number:	87320097	TRUE HEARTS
Serial Number:	87331565	BUTTER, PLUS!
Serial Number:	87331590	BUTTER, PLUS!
Serial Number:	87332155	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I ORGANICW
Serial Number:	87332190	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I ORGANICW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1274

Email: rburlingame@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Burlingame

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034730-0000024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Burlingame/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Release - 2017 OG Commercial Security Agreement#page1.tif source=IP Release - 2017 OG Commercial Security Agreement#page2.tif source=IP Release - 2017 OG Commercial Security Agreement#page3.tif source=IP Release - 2017 OG Commercial Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0817

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is hereby made to that certain Commercial Security Agreement dated as March 8, 2017 (the "Agreement") executed by Organicgirl, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the borrowers signatory thereto in favor of East West Bank (the "Secured Party"). The Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks of the Grantor thereunder, including the registered trademarks specifically listed on Annex 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged IP").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Pledged IP;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged: the Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement and releases and reconveys to the Grantor, without representation, recourse or warranty, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Pledged IP (this "Release"); and the Secured Party hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officers to record this termination and release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Pledged IP.

This Release shall be construed under and governed by the laws of the State of California and may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this release by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of October 12, 2017.

EAST WEST BANK

By:	Leethu	rgworf	
Name:	TOHN	e. LEE	
Title:	FUP		

Annex 1

Grantor	Serial Number	Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
Organicgirl, LLC	85983689	<u>4804538</u>	ORGANICGIRL
Organicgirl, LLC	86328518	NONE	SALAD LOVE
Organicgirl, LLC	<u>86334979</u>	<u>4742414</u>	SALAD LOVE
Organicgirl, LLC	<u>86355552</u>	<u>4780481</u>	HELLO MY NAME IS PROTECT PACK! · THICKER BAG PROTECTS YOUR DELICATE HEARTS · FLAT BOTTOM DOESN'T SQUEEZE THE LEAVES · WIDE EASY SEAL ZIPPER & EASY CARRY HANDLE
Organicgirl, LLC	<u>86477034</u>	4839955	SUPER SPINACH BABY SPINACH JUST GOT BETTER.
Organicgirl, LLC	86652294	4957374	MORE GREENS. LESS FRUIT.
Organicgirl, LLC	86653896	4912697	PEPPERGREENS
Organicgirl, LLC	86668972	NONE	ORGANICGIRL
Organicgirl, LLC	86668987	NONE	ORGANICGIRL
Organicgirl, LLC	86681715	<u>4918248</u>	ORGANICGIRL
Organicgirl, LLC	86681722	<u>4957429</u>	KALE RULES
Organicgirl, LLC	86703093	<u>4972124</u>	SWEET PEA THE MAGIC OF FRESH SWEET PEA SHOOTS
Organicgirl, LLC	<u>86703105</u>	<u>4972125</u>	SWEET PEA THE MAGIC OF FRESH SWEET PEA SHOOTS

4821-9267-4897.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0819

<u>Grantor</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
Organicgirl, LLC	86703111	<u>4944930</u>	GOOD CLEAN GREENS
Organicgirl, LLC	86703117	4944932	GOOD CLEAN GREENS
Organicgirl, LLC	86703764	<u>4949669</u>	PEPPERGREENS GREENS WITH A PEPPERY KICK
Organicgirl, LLC	86703782	<u>4949670</u>	PEPPERGREENS GREENS WITH A PEPPERY KICK
Organicgirl, LLC	86846507	NONE	ORGANICGIRL
Organicgirl, LLC	86882607	<u>5139125</u>	ORGANICGIRL
Organicgirl, LLC	87127294	NONE	ORGANICGIRL
Organicgirl, LLC	87318512	NONE	SALAD LOVE
Organicgirl, LLC	87320077	NONE	TRUE HEARTS
Organicgirl, LLC	87320097	NONE	TRUE HEARTS
Organicgirl, LLC	87331565	NONE	BUTTER, PLUS!
Organicgirl, LLC	87331590	NONE	BUTTER, PLUS!
Organicgirl, LLC	<u>87332155</u>	NONE	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I ORGANICWASHED 3 WE WASHED IT 3 TIMES SO YOU DON'T HAVE TO THIS CONTAINER IS MADE WITH 100% RECYCLED PLASTIC

Grantor	Serial Number	Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
Organicgirl, LLC	87332190	NONE	ORGANICGIRL GOOD CLEAN GREENS I ORGANICWASHED 3 WE WASHED IT 3 TIMES SO YOU DON'T HAVE TO THIS CONTAINER IS MADE WITH 100% RECYCLED PLASTIC

4

RECORDED: 10/24/2017

4821-9267-4897.v1